Minor del~have arisen due to presently unknown errors in the mechanized 
program. 

(5) Shipping and Receiving 

Received 
Shipped 

SIT Cu.TI't. 
7,799.9 441,764 
3,446.1 290,140 

Includes receipts from all sources and shipments to all destinations. One 
thousand four hundred sixty-eight (1468) peices, with a weight of 13,812 pounds, 
have moved through the parcel post system to RUG's within RVN. 

The introduction of R6/RO Trailers into the Chu-Lai area has enabled this unit 
to expedite the local distribution of materials. 

There has been a decrease in the I':arine Corps Air Lift capability to Chu-Lai